

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Davis to Engrossed House Bill No. 1160 by
Representative Davis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete Amendment No. 1 by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau
3 (#2601)

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 17, after "project" delete "and any related subcontracts"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 18, after "contracts" delete "and subcontracts"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 21, after "designee shall" delete "serve as a nonvoting member" and insert
10 "be provided reasonable notice of and all materials relating to and be allowed to attend and
11 participate in all meetings"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, delete line 24 and insert the following:

14 "(f)(i) Each board member of the corporation and each member of
15 his immediate family who derives any thing of economic value directly,
16 through any transaction involving the corporation or who derives any thing
17 of economic value of which he may be reasonably expected to know through
18 a person which has bid on or entered into or is in any way financially
19 interested in any contract, subcontract, or any transaction under the
20 supervision or jurisdiction of the corporation shall disclose the following
21 substantially in accordance with the Code of Governmental Ethics: the
22 amount of income or value of any thing of economic value derived; the
23 nature of the business activity; the name and address of filer and name of and
24 relationship to the board member, if applicable; and the name and business
25 address of the legal entity, if applicable.

26 (ii) The corporation shall"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 6

28 On page 3, line 6, after "corporation" change "and" to "or"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 7

30 On page 3, line 7, after "construction" delete the comma "," and insert "or"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 3, line 8, delete "contractors, or utilizing any funds on the project." and insert
3 "contractor."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 9

5 On page 3, line 12, between "qualifications" and "to select" insert "or request for proposals"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 10

7 On page 3, line 13, after "issuing" delete the remainder of the line and insert "such a request"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 11

9 On page 3, line 14, between "shall" and "include" insert "be consistent with procurement
10 through competitive sealed bid or competitive negotiation and"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 12

12 On page 3, line 21, after "less than" change "thirty" to "twenty"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 13

14 On page 3, line 23, between "package" and "to any" insert "or request for proposals package"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 14

16 On page 3, line 25, after "identified in the" delete "request for qualifications"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 15

18 On page 3, line 26, after "forms." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 27 and 28

19 AMENDMENT NO. 16

20 On page 4, at the end of line 2, delete the colon ":" and insert "or request for proposals
21 package:"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 17

23 On page 4, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:

24 "(iv) Statements of qualification concerning the experience and
25 resources of the prospective contractor."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 18

27 On page 4, line 16, after "responses" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
28 and at the beginning of line 17, delete "qualifications."

29 AMENDMENT NO. 19

30 On page 4, line 18, after "grade" delete "statements" and at the beginning of line 19, delete
31 "of qualifications." and insert "all responses."

32 AMENDMENT NO. 20

1 On page 5, line 3, after "evaluating the" delete the remainder of the line and insert
2 "responses."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 21

4 On page 5, line 5, between "qualifications" and "and obtaining" insert "or request for
5 proposals, selecting a qualified contractor."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 22

7 On page 5, line 9, delete "statements of qualifications" and insert "responses"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 23

9 On page 5, line 11, delete "statement of qualifications" and insert "response"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 24

11 On page 5, at the end of line 15, delete "statement of" and at the beginning of line 16, delete
12 "qualifications submitted in"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 25

14 On page 5, line 16, between "for qualifications" and "available" insert "or proposals"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 26

16 On page 5, line 24, after "produced" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 25 and
17 insert "and submitted by a submitting party."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 27

19 On page 6, line 7, after "contractors" delete "and subcontractors"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 28

21 On page 6, at the end of line 13, after "contracts" insert a comma "," and delete "and" and
22 at the beginning of line 14, delete "subcontracts,"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 29

24 On page 6, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

25 "(o) All records that are public records pursuant to this Paragraph
26 may be maintained in an electronic format."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 30

28 On page 6, line 19, after "to any" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 20 and 21
29 and insert the following:

30 "project that is specified in R.S. 17:3394.3, that is administered by the
31 corporation as defined by R.S. 17:3394.2, and that commences on or after
32 July 1, 2016."